State of California « Department of Transportation c
s s odtrans

Today’s Date: Thursday, October 13, 2016

District: 05 — Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, Monterey, San Benito and Santa
Cruz Counties

Contact: Jim Shivers or Colin Jones

Phone: (805) 549-3237 or (805) 549-3189

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

UPGRADES TO VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS BEGINS NEXT WEEK

SAN LUIS OBISPO/SANTA BARBARA COUNTIES — A project to upgrade vehicle and pedestrian
signals will begin on Monday, October 17. The traffic signals will not be in operation from 7 am until

4 pm in the following locations:

e State Route 246/12™" Street in Lompoc on Monday, Oct. 17 through Wednesday, Oct. 19.

e US Highway 101/Grand Avenue in Arroyo Grande on Wednesday, Oct. 19 through Friday,
Oct. 21.

e State Route 227/Tolosa Place in SLO County on Friday, Oct. 21 and Thursday, Oct. 27.

e State Route 246/H Street in Lompoc on Monday October 24 through Wednesday, October 26.

e US Highway 101/Grand Avenue in Arroyo Grande on Monday, Oct. 31 through Friday, Nov. 4.

Motorists can expect delays not to exceed ten minutes. The contractor for this $102,000 project is
the Lee Wilson Electric Company of Arroyo Grande, CA. Itis scheduled to be completed next

month, weather permitting.

Caltrans reminds motorists to move over and slow down when driving through
highway construction zones.

For traffic updates on other state highways in San Luis Obispo County, motorists may call Caltrans

District 5 Public Affairs at 805-549-3318 or can visit our website at:
http://www.dot.ca.gov/distO5/road_information.htm.
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